503328089 05/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3374707

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
PETER K. TRZYNA				06/22/2004
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	WINDY CIT	WINDY CITY INNOVATIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	195 NORTH	195 NORTH HARBOR DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 5403	SUITE 5403		
City:	CHICAGO	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601	60601		
		Number 657		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: Patent Number:		8694657 8473552		
Patent Number:		8458245		
		8601066		
Patent Number:		8407356		
		14246965		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number:				
		e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be		
•		aw@sbcglobal.net		
•		ER K. TRZYNA, ESQ.		
		P.O. BOX 7131		
Address Line 4:	CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60680		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	AIS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PETER K. TRZYNA		

/PeterKTrzyna/

05/29/2015

PATENT REEL: 035746 FRAME: 0014

Total Attachments: 2

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

source=AssignmentPKTtoWindyCity062204#page1.tif source=AssignmentPKTtoWindyCity062204#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035746 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter K. Trzyna, a U.S. citizen residing at 195 North Harbor Drive, Suite 5403, Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,956,491, and United States Application No. 09/399,578 as set forth below;

WHEREAS, Windy City Innovations, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 195 North Harbor Drive, Suite 5403, Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,956,491 and United States Application No. 09/399,578 as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue and collect for past damages, in and to United States Patent No. 5,956,491 and United States Application No. 09/399,578, both titled "Group Communications Multiplexing System," and any U.S. or foreign patents and applications that claim priority thereto or the applications therefore; including the full right to claim for any such patent or application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable law or convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions of any of the patents and applications defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit

PATENT REEL: 035746 FRAME: 0016

of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The effective date of this Assignment is June 22, 2004.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to record this assignment and to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

1 MA 22.26N DATED:

Trzyn

RECORDED: 05/29/2015